UA22 Contactor & Accessories
Installation & Servicing Instructions
© 2008 Whippendell Marine  Issue 1.0
UA22 Contactor
IDENTIFICATION
The contactor rating is shown on a label affixed to the side
of the device.
The contactor has either three main poles and one

Auxiliaries: 2 x 2.5mm2
DIN RAIL MOUNTING
A mounting adaptor plate is available (order code U-
4191245) for use with 35mm DIN Rail. Secure adaptor
plate to base of contactor using the fixing screws provided,
and with the locking cam at the bottom right hand side.
Rotate cam screw anti-clockwise to loosen cam. Clip
device on to DIN rail and secure into required position by
tightening cam screw with cam located behind flange on
DIN Rail.
ACCESSORIES
Auxiliary Contacts - Side mounting
One side adder (ordering code, U-4191159) can be fitted
at each side of contactor, each block containing one
normally open and one normally closed contact.
The following limitations apply to the use of side adders :
1. When two contactors are horizontally mechanically
interlocked, side adders may only be fitted to outer
positions of units, i.e., one on each device.
2. When two contactors are vertically mechanically
interlocked, side adders may only be fitted to the opposite
side to the mechanical interlocking mechanisms. i.e. one on
each device.
3. When contactor is d.c. operated , a single side adder only
may be fitted on the opposite side of unit to the economy
resistors and late break adder.
Fig. 2 Two Pole Auxiliary Side Adder Contacts – 1N/O + 1N/C
To fit side adder to contactor/relay, locate short projecting
hooks of block moulding over terminal barrier on front side
edge of contactor, see figure 3. Depress main contact
carrier on contactor and simultaneously press  contact
block into side of contactor to lock into position.
To remove side adder from contactor, depress the two
locating hooks near the bottom of the contact block and
withdraw module.
Fig. 3 Fitting of Side Mounted Auxiliary Contact Block
Auxiliary Contacts - Top mounting
Top adder (ordering code U-4195105) comprises two
normally open and two normally closed contacts arranged
as shown in figure 4.
Fig. 4 Auxiliary Top Adder Contacts (2 N/O + 2 N/C)
UA22 Contactor & Accessories
Installation & Servicing Instructions
© 2008 Whippendell Marine  Issue 1.0
To fit top adder, see figure 5, ensure that the red coloured
catch is withdrawn to its full extent. Offer top adder to
front face of contactor with terminal numbers upright.
Slide block downwards to fully engage contact carrier
coupling hook and block interlocking feet. Finally, lock into
position by fully depressing red catch.
Fig. 5 Coupling of 4 Pole Auxiliary Top Adder
Mechanical Interlock Assembly
Two contactors can be mechanically interlocked side by
side or alternatively one above the other, using the
separately packaged kits , (horizontal mechanical interlock
kit ordering code U-4191173, vertical mechanical interlock
kit ordering code U-4191171).
Horizontal Mounting See Figure 6
To fit mechanical interlock kit to contactors mounted side
by side drill panel to enable contactors to be mounted on
centres shown in Figure 6.